
Light Gun

T1 Score: Torgerson David
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Covey Justin

1st Williams Shawn 49.5 4 1st 2.946 1st 49.5 3 2.946 1.340 T2 Score: #N/A
2nd Torgerson David 49.5 3 2nd 3.176 2nd 49.5 4 3.176 1.340 T2 Group: Torgerson David
3rd Kulzer Glenn 49.0 3 3rd 4.117 3rd 49.0 2 4.521 0.200 T1 Score: Kulzer Glenn
4th McAplin Ken 49.0 2 4th 4.502 4th 48.0 1 4.117 0.200 T1 Group: Williams Shawn
5th Bosse Chris 49.0 1 5th 4.521 5th 48.5 0 4.805 0.200 T2 Score: Candau Angie

6th 49.0 3 5.693 0.200 T2 Group: Williams Shawn
1st Williams Shawn 50 4 1st 1.580 7th 47.0 1 4.502 0.175

2nd Torgerson David 50 3 2nd 2.476 8th 48.0 1 5.336 0.175

3rd Candau Angie 50 3 3rd 2.721 9th 48.5 2 5.923 0.175

10th 49.0 1 6.672 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

VanOosterhout Darin Y 1  46 6.915 6 6 50 3 5.443 1 3 48.0 3 6.179 5 4 8 14 22 13 101 46 46 13 6.915

Torgerson David Y 2  50 3 2.721 1 2 49 3.171 4 1 49.5 3 2.946 1 1 2 1 3 1 102 0.326 50 50 1 2.721

Schleifer Milo Y 3  44 18.553 7 7 48 1 7.080 5 5 46.0 1 12.817 7 7 16 22 38 19 103 44 44 6 18.553

McAplin Ken Y 4  49 3.880 3 3 49 2 5.162 2 2 49.0 2 4.521 2 2 4 5 9 3 104 49 49 2 3.88

Anderson Lonnie Y 5  47 4.650 5 4 47 1 9.222 6 7 47.0 1 6.936 6 6 14 16 30 16 105 47 47 4 4.650

Bosse Chris Y 6  49 6.415 4 5 49 1 6.929 3 4 49.0 1 6.672 3 5 5 15 20 10 106 49 49 3 6.415

Covey Justin Y 7  50 1.580 2 1 47 8.030 7 6 48.5 0 4.805 4 3 7 6 13 5 107 50 0 7 1.580

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Williams Shawn Y 1  49 3.875 2 1 50 4 2.476 1 1 49.5 4 3.176 1 1 1 2 3 2 201 0.24 49 0 7 3.875

Willams Jim Y 2  45 4.335 6 2 46 7.392 5 7 45.5 0 5.864 5 4 17 12 29 15 202 45 45 5 4.335

Frank Jim Y 3  47 9.461 4 6 42 6.696 7 5 44.5 0 8.079 6 6 20 19 39 20 203 47 47 3 9.461

Kulzer Glenn Y 4  49 1 5.919 1 3 49 2 5.466 4 4 49.0 3 5.693 2 3 3 10 13 6 204 49 49 1 5.919

Fuller Jim Y 5  47 1 7.183 3 4 50 1 4.663 3 3 48.5 2 5.923 3 5 6 13 19 9 205 47 47 2 7.183

Hipolito Ruben Y 6 R 47 10.214 5 7 44 6.957 6 6 45.5 0 8.586 4 7 18 21 39 21 206 47 47 4 10.214

Candau Angie Y 7 F 24 7.345 7 5 50 3 3.075 2 2 37.0 3 5.210 7 2 22 7 29 14 207 24 24 6 7.345

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Candau Mark Y 1  43 7.615 7 7 47 1 7.567 7 8 45.0 1 7.591 7 7 19 18 37 18 301 43 43 6 7.615

Lilja Carson Y 2  46 6.432 5 5 50 1 5.256 1 2 48.0 1 5.844 1 5 11 11 22 12 302 0.295 46 46 4 6.432

Mousel Tom Y 3  46 4.093 4 2 48 1 4.910 4 1 47.0 1 4.502 5 2 13 4 17 7 303 46 46 3 4.093

Howlett Nick Y 4  45 5.431 6 4 49 2 5.953 2 6 47.0 2 5.692 4 4 12 9 21 11 304 0.209 45 45 5 5.431

Green Shawn Y 5  48 5.372 1 3 48 1 5.300 5 3 48.0 1 5.336 2 3 10 8 18 8 305 48 48 1 5.372

Painter Blain Y 6  47 2.905 2 1 49 1 5.328 3 4 48.0 1 4.117 3 1 9 3 12 4 306 47 0 8 2.905

Hoppe Roger Y 7  46 1 7.093 3 6 47 7.336 8 7 46.5 1 7.215 6 6 15 17 32 17 307 46 46 2 7.093

Edmonds John Y 8  40 10.758 8 8 48 5.430 6 5 44.0 0 8.094 8 8 21 20 41 22 308 40 40 7 10.758

IBS 1000 Yard Match #4
Deep Creek, MT
April 11, 2021

Light Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Torgerson David Torgerson David Williams Shawn
Williams Shawn Williams Shawn Torgerson David

Painter Blain McAplin Ken Lilja Carson

R2
Mousel Tom Painter Blain Green Shawn

Kulzer Glenn Painter Blain
McAplin Ken Covey Justin Mousel Tom

Williams Shawn Green Shawn Kulzer Glenn
Torgerson David Fuller Jim Covey Justin

Bosse Chris #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group
Covey Justin Mousel Tom Candau Angie
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Light Gun

T1 Score: Green Shawn #IBS
T1 Group: Painter Blain Relay 1 0.175 7 1st 0.66
T2 Score: Lilja Carson Relay 2 0.175 7 2nd 0.33
T2 Group: Mousel Tom Relay 3 0.2 8 3rd 0
T1 Score: #N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 22
T1 Group: #N/A
T2 Score: #N/A
T2 Group: #N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S Rank G Rank

50 50 2 5.443 48.0 48.0 11 6.179 0.00 0 VanOosterhout Darin 46 0 6.915 35 28

49 0 7 3.171 49.5 0.0 1 2.946 0.18 0.18 0.33 0.66 1.34 2 Torgerson David 50 3 2.721 2 3

48 48 4 7.08 46.0 46.0 16 12.817 0.00 0 Schleifer Milo 44 0 18.553 40 44

49 49 2 5.162 49.0 49.0 3 4.521 0.00 0 McAplin Ken 49 0 3.880 16 8

47 47 5 9.222 47.0 47.0 14 6.936 0.00 0 Anderson Lonnie 47 0 4.650 27 11

49 49 3 6.929 49.0 49.0 5 6.672 0.00 0 Bosse Chris 49 0 6.415 17 25

47 47 6 8.030 48.5 48.5 6 4.805 0.18 0.18 9 Covey Justin 50 0 1.580 7 1

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

50 0 7 2.476 49.5 0.0 2 3.176 0.18 0.18 0.66 0.33 1.34 1 Williams Shawn 49 0 3.875 15 7

46 46 4 7.392 45.5 45.5 17 5.864 0.00 0 Willams Jim 45 0 4.335 37 10

42 42 6 6.696 44.5 44.5 20 8.079 0.00 0 Frank Jim 47 0 9.461 30 41

49 49 3 5.466 49.0 49.0 4 5.693 0.18 0 0.18 8 Kulzer Glenn 49 1 5.919 12 23

50 50 2 4.663 48.5 48.5 7 5.923 0.00 0 Fuller Jim 47 1 7.183 23 33

44 44 5 6.957 45.5 45.5 18 8.586 0.00 0 Hipolito Ruben 47 0 10.214 31 42

50 50 1 3.075 37.0 37.0 22 5.210 0.18 0.18 7 Candau Angie 24 0 7.345 44 35

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 45 DQ

47 47 6 7.567 45.0 45.0 19 7.591 0.00 0 Candau Mark 43 0 7.615 41 38

50 50 1 5.256 48.0 48.0 10 5.844 0.2 0.20 3 Lilja Carson 46 0 6.432 34 26

48 0 8 4.91 47.0 47.0 12 4.502 0.2 0.20 5 Mousel Tom 46 0 4.093 33 9

49 49 2 5.953 47.0 47.0 13 5.692 0.00 0 Howlett Nick 45 0 5.431 38 20

48 48 4 5.3 48.0 48.0 9 5.336 0.2 0.20 4 Green Shawn 48 0 5.372 21 18

49 49 3 5.328 48.0 0.0 8 4.117 0.2 0 0.20 6 Painter Blain 47 0 2.905 26 4

47 47 7 7.336 46.5 46.5 15 7.215 0.00 0 Hoppe Roger 46 1 7.093 32 32

48 48 5 5.43 44.0 44.0 21 8.094 0.00 0 Edmonds John 40 0 10.758 43 43

600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd 

X-count

R3

Target Pts Overall Pts

R4
1000 yd: 

Score tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Group, 3rd 

closest to center

Group tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Score, 3rd 

closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd 

X-count

SCORE AGG 
RANK FOR 

POINTS

LG GROUP 
FOR 

RANKING

IBS SOY POINTS Best TargetT2 S for 
rank

T2 score 
rank DQ 

1st

T2 score rank 
for pts

T2 G for rank
LG SCORE 

FOR 
RANKING

DQ 1ST 
GROUP

Page 2



T1 Score: Williams Shawn T1 Score:
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Kulzer Glenn T1 Group:

1st Kulzer Glenn 99.0 6 1st 5.333 1st 99.0 6 5.333 1.610 T2 Score: #N/A T2 Score:
2nd McAplin Ken 98.5 5 2nd 5.680 2nd 98.5 5 5.980 0.490 T2 Group: Kulzer Glenn T2 Group:
3rd Williams Shawn 98.5 9 3rd 5.980 3rd 98.0 4 5.680 0.490 T1 Score: Fuller Jim T1 Score:
4th Mousel Tom 98.0 4 4th 6.392 4th 94.5 3 6.392 0.350 T1 Group: Williams Trystan T1 Group:
5th Howlett Nick 98.0 7 5th 6.583 5th 97.0 3 6.815 0.175 T2 Score: Willams Jim T2 Score:

6th 98.0 7 7.046 0.175 T2 Group: McAplin Ken T2 Group:
1st Williams Shawn 100 5 1st 4.497 7th 94.5 4 6.662 0.175

2nd Fuller Jim 100 2 2nd 4.777 8th 96.5 6 7.590 0.175

3rd Howlett Nick 99 4 3rd 5.037 9th 98.5 9 8.937 0.175

10th 94.0 1 7.107 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all
Williams Shawn Y 1  100 5 5.375 1 2 97 4 12.499 2 4 98.5 9 8.937 2 4 3 16 19 9 101 0.315 100 100 1 5.375 97 97 3

Hipolito Ruben Y 2 R 85 6.724 6 4 92 16.274 5 5 88.5 0 11.499 6 5 17 19 36 19 102 85 85 5 6.724 92 92 4

VanOosterhout Darin Y 3  93 9.916 5 6 91 17.668 6 6 92.0 0 13.792 5 6 15 20 35 18 103 93 93 4 9.916 91 91 5

Hoppe Roger Y 4  97 3 6.265 3 3 92 6.519 4 2 94.5 3 6.392 3 2 9 4 13 4 104 0.338 97 97 2 6.265 92 92 3

Kulzer Glenn Y 5 99 4 5.210 2 1 99 2 5.456 1 1 99.0 6 5.333 1 1 1 1 2 1 105 99 0 7 5.210 99 0 7

Anderson Lonnie Y 6  93 6.732 4 5 95 1 7.482 3 3 94.0 1 7.107 4 3 11 9 20 10 106 93 93 3 6.732 95 95 2

Edmonds John Y 7  80 19.933 7 7 63 31.062 7 7 71.5 0 25.498 7 7 20 21 41 21 107 80 80 6 19.933 63 63 6

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Williams Trystan Y 1  98 3 5.418 3 1 90 10.007 5 7 94.0 3 7.713 5 7 12 14 26 14 201 98 0 7 5.418 90 90 4

Fuller Jim Y 2  100 2 6.244 1 2 94 1 7.385 4 4 97.0 3 6.815 2 4 6 7 13 5 202 100 100 1 6.244 94 94 3

McAplin Ken Y 3  98 2 7.183 4 6 99 3 4.777 2 1 98.5 5 5.980 1 1 2 3 5 2 203 98 98 3 7.183 99 0 7

Frank Jim Y 4  86 6.293 7 3 85 8.953 6 6 85.5 0 7.623 7 6 18 13 31 16 204 86 86 6 6.293 85 85 5

Painter Blain Y 5  99 3 6.920 2 4 82 6.245 7 3 90.5 3 6.583 6 2 16 5 21 11 205 99 99 2 6.920 82 82 6

Green Shawn Y 6  91 1 7.159 6 5 98 3 6.164 3 2 94.5 4 6.662 4 3 10 6 16 7 206 91 91 5 7.159 98 98 2

Willams Jim Y 7  94 2 7.599 5 7 99 4 7.580 1 5 96.5 6 7.590 3 5 7 12 19 8 207 0.364 94 94 4 7.599 99 99 1

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Lilja Carson Y 1  96 3 10.504 3 6 94 2 5.573 4 1 95.0 5 8.039 3 5 8 15 23 13 301 0.232 96 96 2 10.504 94 0 7

Schleifer Milo Y 2  47 7.743 7 5 78 12.380 7 7 62.5 0 10.062 7 6 21 17 38 20 302 47 47 6 7.743 78 78 6

Candau Angie Y 3 F 65 7.579 6 4 88 7.166 6 3 76.5 0 7.373 6 4 19 11 30 15 303 65 65 5 7.579 88 88 5

Candau Mark Y 4  92 1 11.238 4 7 93 2 9.362 5 6 92.5 3 10.300 5 7 14 18 32 17 304 92 92 3 11.238 93 93 4

Mousel Tom Y 5  99 3 4.497 2 1 97 1 6.862 2 2 98.0 4 5.680 2 1 4 2 6 3 305 99 0 7 4.497 97 97 2

Torgerson David Y 6 90 5.374 5 3 96 3 8.889 3 4 93.0 3 7.132 4 3 13 10 23 12 306 90 90 4 5.374 96 96 3

Howlett Nick Y 7  99 4 5.037 1 2 97 3 9.055 1 5 98.0 7 7.046 1 2 5 8 13 6 307 99 99 1 5.037 97 97 1

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 308 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Howlett Nick Lilja Carson
Mousel Tom Green Shawn Williams Shawn

Painter Blain Fuller Jim Williams Trystan

McAplin Ken Willams Jim Willams Jim
Howlett Nick Williams Shawn Fuller Jim

Anderson Lonnie #N/A

McAplin Ken Mousel Tom McAplin Ken

R2 R4
Hoppe Roger Hoppe Roger Howlett Nick

Kulzer Glenn Kulzer Glenn Kulzer Glenn
Mousel Tom McAplin Ken Mousel Tom

IBS 1000 Yard Match #4
Deep Creek, MT
April 11, 2021

Heavy Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1 R3
Competitor Competitor Competitor



Howlett Nick #IBS
Mousel Tom Relay 1 0.175 7 1st

0.63
Howlett Nick Relay 2 0.175 7 2nd

0.32
Lilja Carson Relay 3 0.175 7 3rd

0
#N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 21
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S RankG Rank
12.499 98.5 98.5 3 8.937 0.18 0 0.18 7 Williams Shawn 100 5 5.375 1 6

16.274 88.5 88.5 17 11.499 0.00 0 Hipolito Ruben 85 0 6.724 35 16

17.668 92.0 92.0 15 13.792 0.00 0 VanOosterhout Darin 93 0 9.916 25 33

6.519 94.5 94.5 9 6.392 0.00 0 Hoppe Roger 97 3 6.265 14 13

5.456 99.0 0.0 1 5.333 0.18 0.18 0.63 0.63 1.61 1 Kulzer Glenn 99 4 5.210 4 4

7.482 94.0 94.0 11 7.107 0.00 0 Anderson Lonnie 93 0 6.732 24 17

31.062 71.5 71.5 20 25.498 0.00 0 Edmonds John 80 0 19.933 38 41

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

10.007 94.0 94.0 12 7.713 0.18 0.18 5 Williams Trystan 98 3 5.418 10 7

7.385 97.0 97.0 6 6.815 0.18 0.18 9 Fuller Jim 100 2 6.244 2 11

4.777 98.5 0.0 2 5.980 0.18 0.32 0 0.49 3 McAplin Ken 98 2 7.183 12 22

8.953 85.5 85.5 18 7.623 0.00 0 Frank Jim 86 0 6.293 34 14

6.245 90.5 90.5 16 6.583 0.00 0 Painter Blain 99 3 6.920 8 19

6.164 94.5 94.5 10 6.662 0.00 0 Green Shawn 91 1 7.159 29 20

7.58 96.5 96.5 7 7.590 0.18 0.18 8 Willams Jim 94 2 7.599 21 27

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

5.573 95.0 95.0 8 8.039 0.18 0.18 6 Lilja Carson 96 3 10.504 18 35

12.38 62.5 62.5 21 10.062 0.00 0 Schleifer Milo 47 0 7.743 42 28

7.166 76.5 76.5 19 7.373 0.00 0 Candau Angie 65 0 7.579 40 25

9.362 92.5 92.5 14 10.300 0.00 0 Candau Mark 92 1 11.238 26 36

6.862 98.0 0.0 4 5.680 0.18 0.315 0.49 2 Mousel Tom 99 3 4.497 6 1

8.889 93.0 93.0 13 7.132 0.00 0 Torgerson David 90 0 5.374 31 5

9.055 98.0 98.0 5 7.046 0.18 0.18 0.35 4 Howlett Nick 99 4 5.037 3 3

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

DQ 1ST 

GROUP

SCORE AGG 

RANK FOR 

POINTS
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FOR 

RANKING

IBS SOY POINTS Best Target
T2 G for rank

LG SCORE 

FOR 

RANKING

1000 yd: 

Score tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Group, 3rd closest to center

Group tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Score, 3rd closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center

Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

Target Pts Overall Pts


